Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8                                ASC_MKxxS_AUTO_V02                                    APR 2017
MK06S, MK08S
0.5%, 1%, 5%
Thick Film Power Surge Chip Resistors
High Grade AEC Q200 Qualified
Anti-Sulfuration
Size 0603, 0805

MK06 : 0603
MK08: 0805
Type code
S :  surge
Resistance code
E24 : 3 significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros and a
blank
472 = 4K7
Tolerance
J: 5%
F: 1%
D: 0.5%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reeled
taping
Termination code
L = Sn base (lead
free)
Taping quantity
- 0603/0805 Chip resistors 5,000 pcs paper tape per 7” reel.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 8                                ASC_MKxxS_AUTO_V02                                    APR 2017
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS(JIS C 5201-1 : 1998)
TEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENT
High temperature
exposure
MIL-STD-202   method
108
155ºC, no load, 1000hours R/R max. (1%+0.05)
no visible damage
Temperature cycling
AEC Q200-4
30 minutes at -55C3C, 2~3 minutes at 20°C+5°C-1°C, 30
minutes at +155C3C, 2~3 minutes at 20°C+5°C-1°C, total
1000 cycles
no visible damage
R/R max. ±(0.5%+0.05)
Bias Humidity
MIL-STD-202   method
103
1000 hours, at 10% rated continuous power in humidity
chamber controller at 85C2C and 85% relative humidity,
R/R max. (1%+0.05)
no visible damage
Operational Life
MIL-STD-202   method
108
1000+48/-0 hours; 35% of  operation power, 1252C R/R max. (1%+0.05)
no visible damage
Resistance to Solvent
MIL-STD-202   method
215
Solvent: 2−propanol at 25℃
Immersion time: 3 min
Brush: 10 times brushing
Immersion and brush cycle: 3cycle
R/R max. ±(0.5%+0.05)
no visible damage
Mechanical Shock
MIL-STD-202   method
213
Waveform: half sine,
Peak value100G,
Normal duration 6ms
Condition: XX'YY'ZZ', 10times each
R/R max. ±(0.5%+0.05)
no visible damage
Vibration